## **RAY: International Journal of Multidisciplinary Studies**

## **Publisher's Details**

Chakdaha College affiliated to the University of Kalyani was born on the 21st of November, 1972 in the cradle of suburban Bengal and has grown over the years into a leading and prestigious UG academy Teaching Hons and General courses in Humanities, Science and Commerce subjects. By its academic discipline and a sustained record of toppers in almost all Hons courses it attracts and caters to the best budding talents of not only Chakdaha township but also of a vast hinterland that cuts across Nadia and other surrounding districts.

## Editor in Chief:

Dr. Swagata DasMohanta, Principal, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India. Editorial Board:

Dr. Anjan Sengupta, Associate Professor, Department of Botany, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Dr. Siddhartha Datta, Assistant Professor, Department of Bengali, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Prof. Aliul Hoque, Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Prof. Mithun Sarkar, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Mr. Ranjan Karmakar, Librarian, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Mr. Sumanta Kumar Das, Librarian, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

Dr. Sahanous Mallick, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Chakdaha College, West Bengal, India.

## Chakdaha College

Rabindra Nagar, Chakdaha, Nadia, West Bengal, PIN – 741222, Phone: 03473-242268, +91 8967300985, E-Mail: <u>chakdahacollege1972@gmail.com</u>, <u>info@chakdahacollege.ac.in</u>